

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUN 27 1990

90306726

Area Survey Company

30 LADY BAR LANE

ORLAND PARK, IL 60462

TEL: 708/301-7364

FAX: 708/351-9308

90306726

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$13.00  
T#7777 TRAM 6319 06/27/90 10:55:00  
#7507 F \*-90-306726  
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

I, THOMAS J. CESAL, AN ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM THE SURVEYOR WHO HAS PREPARED THE PLAT TITLED "SILO RIDGE ESTATES UNIT 3 PHASE 1", BEING A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 90-177021. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT SAID PLAT IS HEREBY CORRECTED AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 132 SHOWS AN ARC DISTANCE OF 162.20 FEET; IT SHOULD BE 163.65 FEET.
2. THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 132 SHOWS A LENGTH OF 49.74 FEET; IT SHOULD BE 49.07 FEET.
3. THE EAST LINE OF LOT 132 SHOWS A LENGTH OF 258.25 FEET; IT SHOULD BE 259.82 FEET.
4. THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 133 SHOWS A DISTANCE OF 170.00 FEET AND A BEARING OF S. 62°56'48" W.; IT SHOULD BE 170.63 FEET AND S. 62°45'06" W.
5. THE EAST LINE OF LOT 133 SHOWS A LENGTH OF 190.00 FEET; IT SHOULD BE 190.86 FEET.
6. THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 134 SHOWS A BEARING OF S. 62°56'48" W.; IT SHOULD BE S. 62°45'06" W.
7. THE EAST LINE OF LOT 134 SHOWS A LENGTH OF 191.54 FEET; IT SHOULD BE 191.93 FEET.
8. THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 135 SHOWS A BEARING OF S. 62°56'48" W.; IT SHOULD BE S. 62°45'06" W.

DATED THIS 24TH DAY OF MAY, 1990.

*Thomas J. Cesal*

ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 2205

13.00  
6 copies  
9/11/90

UNOFFICIAL COPY

450001

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

903067228